Other general and administrative expenses (242) (604)

Expenses of legal services (344) (103)

Bank and commission fees (90) (22)

TOTAL: (9 527) (4 056)

JSC „JASINSKIO 14 PROJECT“
Address A. Domaševičiaus st. 9, Vilnius, company code 305112892, reporting date: 20 March 2023

10

3.8. Interest and similar expenses

Indicators 2022.01.01-
2022.12.31

2021.01.01-
2021.12.31

Fines, penalties and interest on late payment
Interest expense (2 917)
The amount of exchange rate differences
recognized as an expense for the reporting period
Other expenses
TOTAL: (2 917) 0

3.9. Profit tax

Indicators 2022.01.01-
2022.12.31

2021.01.01-
2021.12.31

Profit (loss) before tax (12 440) (4 019)

Profit tax calculated according to the law profit
tax rate
Expenses/incomes, non-reducing/non-increasing
taxable profit, tax effect (241)
PROFIT TAX: 0 0

3.10. Correction of errors

 In 2022, it was observed that only part of the acquisition cost of the subsidiary was included in the financial statements. A
retrospective error correction was performed in 2022.

Data before
adjustments in

2021

Data after
adjustments in

2021
The difference

EUR EUR EUR

A. FIXED ASSETS 2 500 3 900 1 400

I. INTANGIBLE ASSETS   0
II. TANGIBLE ASSETS   0
III. FINANCIAL ASEETS 2 500 3 900 1 400
IV. OTHER FIXED ASSETS   0
B. CURRENT ASSETS 2 339 2 339 0

C. PREPAYMENTS AND ACCRUED INCOME

0

TOTAL ASSETS: 4 839 6 239 1 400

D. EQUITY (1 525) (1 525) 0

E. GRANTS, SUBSIDIES   0

F. PROVISIONS

G. AMOUNTS PAYABLE AND OTHER LIABILITIES 6 364 7 764 1 400

I. AMOUNTS PAYABLE AFTER ONE YEAR AND OTHER
LONG-TERM LIABILITIES 2 625 2 625 0

II. AMOUNTS PAYBLE WITHIN ONE YEAR AND OTHER
SHORT-TERM LIABILITIES 3 739 5 139 1 400

H. ACCRUALS AND DEFERRED INCOME

0

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES: 4 839 6 239 1 400

JSC „JASINSKIO 14 PROJECT“
Address A. Domaševičiaus st. 9, Vilnius, company code 305112892, reporting date: 20 March 2023

11

3.11. Financial relations with company managers and other related persons

 Only the director works in the Company. All wages are credited to the director only.

3.12. Transactions with related parties

Transactions with related parties are carried out under market conditions.

3.13. Subsequent events

 Significant subsequent events that would affect 31 December 2022 for financial statements, did not happen.

Director   Agnius Tamošaitis